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YouTube Video - https://youtu.be/wZPH-7SdcTk

Measurements 

Cardstock

Card Base - 5-1/2 x 8-1/2, score at 4-1/4•
Center Flap Mat - 2-7/8 x 4-1/8•
Spanner Mat - 2-1/2 x 4•
Inside Mat - 4 x 5-1/4•

Basic White

Sentiment Label(s)•
Die cuts (if using)•
Inside Layer (if using) - 3-3/4 x 5•

Designer Series Paper 

Side Flaps - 2 pieces cut at 1-1/8 x 4-1/8•
Center Flap - 2-3/4 x 4•
Spanner Piece - 2-3/8 x 3-7/8•
Die cuts (if using)•

Instructions 

Fold and burnish the card base.  Cut both edges of the card front at 1-1/4 from the fold line to the edge.•
Adhere the side flap Designer Series Paper pieces to both end flaps.•
Adhere the center flap Designer Series Paper to the center flap mat and then to the center flap.•
Adhere the spanner Designer Series Paper piece to the spanner mat.  Adhere to the card front just putting adhesive on both 

ends and adhere only to the 2 side flaps.  Make sure you don't adhere to the center flap.

•

Add a sentiment label, deecorate and embellish the spanner piece.•
Decorate the center flap making sure whatever you put on it doesn't show through when the card is closed.•
Stamp and adhere the inside layer(s) to the card.•
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Products Used:

Delicate Dreams Designer Series Paper•
Crumb Cake Cardstock•
Secret Sea Cardstock•
Basic White Cardstock•
Delicate Whispers Bundle (stamps, dies & dies)•
Nested Essentials Dies•
Secret Sea Ink Pad•
Natural Matte Dots•

_____________________________________________________________________________

     

Products Used:

Easter Joy Specialty  Designer Series Paper•
Balmy Blue Cardstock•
Shy Shamrock White Cardstock•
Basic White Cardstock•
Easter Basket Bundle (stamps & dies)•
Pecan Pie Ink Pad•
Shy Shamrock Ink Pad•
Light Lemon Lolly & Dark Timid Tiger  Stampin' Blends Marker•
Easter Assortment•
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Delicate Whispers 

Bundle (English) - 

167506

Price: $48.50

Delicate Dreams 

12" X 12" (30.5 X 

30.5 Cm) Specialty 

Designer Series 

Paper - 167498

Price: $16.50

Crumb Cake 8-1/2" 

X 11" Cardstock - 

120953

Price: $14.00

Secret Sea 8-1/2" 

X 11" Cardstock - 

165624

Price: $14.00

Basic White 8-1/2" 

X 11" Cardstock - 

166780

Price: $14.00

Nested Essentials 

Dies - 161597

Price: $34.00

Secret Sea Classic 

Stampin' Pad - 

165285

Price: $9.00

Natural Matte Dots 

- 167510

Price: $8.00

Easter Basket 

Photopolymer 

Stamp Set 

(English) - 166940

Price: $19.00

Easter Joy 12" X 

12" (30.5 X 30.5 

Cm) Specialty 

Designer Series 

Paper - 166939

Price: $16.50

Balmy Blue 8-1/2" 

X 11" Cardstock - 

146982

Price: $14.00

Shy Shamrock 8-

1/2" X 11" 

Cardstock - 

163795

Price: $14.00

Shy Shamrock 

Classic Stampin 

Pad - 163808

Price: $9.00

Pecan Pie Classic 

Stampin' Pad - 

161665

Price: $9.00

Lemon Lolly 

Stampin' Blends 

Combo Pack - 

161673

Price: $11.00
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Timid Tiger 

Stampin' Blends 

Combo Pack - 

165291

Price: $11.00

Take Your Pick - 

144107

Price: $12.00

Stampin' 

Dimensionals - 

104430

Price: $4.25

Multipurpose 

Liquid Glue - 

110755

Price: $6.00

Stampin' Seal+ - 

149699

Price: $12.00

Paper Trimmer - 

152392

Price: $28.00

Stampin' Cut & 

Emboss Machine - 

149653

Price: $140.00

Add All to Cart
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